Stainless steelStainless steel solutions
Field equipment, enclosures and systems
Reservation
Technical data subject to change without notice. No claims for damages arising from alterations, errors or misprints shall be
allowed. Attention is drawn to the applicable standards and regulations on safety components and systems together with the
relevant operating and installation instructions.
BARTEC TECHNOR  Brochure          Edition 2015          Printed in Germany
1

36-4 1440 1420 9.6
Several units can be assembles to one unit
Type key: TNCLS L-X, L = Module length,
X = No. of modules, Total length: A = L*X
Other sizes on request.
Typical installation
6
1
2
3
3
4
5
1  Cable entrance, max. M25
2  Backlight
3  Gasket
4  Level gauge
5  Mounting bracket
6  Level glas
Lighting TNCLS
24
03
-0
33
0-
07
00
-1
0/
20
14
-T
EC
-3
36
33
1/
1
Floodlight
with connection box with fl ying lead
XCX1301E42 XCX1304E12
TNXCX130360 Ex de fl oodlight SS316L TNXCX130360 Ec d fl oodlight SS316L
TNCN connection box and cable bushing Flying lead cable (5 m)
2 nos Ex e M25 entries One Ex d M25 entry
ØxL = 130 x 431 mm, AC 230 V, IP 66/67 ØxL = 130 x 378 mm, DC 12 V, IP 66/67
Lighting TNXCX
 Explosion protection
Ex protection type
  II 2G Ex d/de IIC T4
 for Zone 1 and 2
Certifi cation
 DNV-2008-OSL-ATEX-27278
Ambient temperature
 -50 °C to +50 °C
Protection class
 IP 66 (IP 67/68 on request)
 Technical data
Material
 stainless steel 316L
Entries
 Ex e glands M25 or M20, or blanking plugs
Lamp
 Xenon D25/35 W
Operating voltage
 AC 220 to 230 V, AC 110 to 120 V,
 AC 254 V at 50/60 Hz or DC 12 V, DC 24 V
Power consumption
 50 W
Weight
 approx. 10 kg